North American Forest Resources (1963 data

Total forest area (1,000 hectares)
Productive forest area ( ® ")
Coniferous forest area (per cent)

Total roundwood removals(d) (1,000
cubic meters)

Coniferous componsnt of removals:
Of all removzls {per cent)
Of all industrial wood (per cent)

Total growing stock inventory
(million cubic meters)

Coniferous inventory (million
cubic meters)

Coniferous inventory volume
(per cent)

936

TABLE IV

United

States

307,100

198,020
47 (®)

296,834

70
77

20,312
13 1891

41.8

Canada

443,109

227,926
6l

95,730

91
9

23,880
19,370

58.2

)(3)

North America
Total

750,209
45,946
55

392,564

75
82

4,162

33,261

100.0

(a) Source: FAO World Forest Inventory, 1963.

(®) Refers to commercial forest land only.

(e) Refers to classified productive forest land not reserved.

(@) Annual removals, 1960-1562.



