TABLE IV
North American Forest Resources (1963 data) (a)

	United States	Canada	North America Total
Total forest area (1,000 hectares)	307,100	443,109	750,209
Productive forest area ( " ")	198,020	227,926	425,946
Coniferous forest area (per cent)	<sub>47</sub> (ъ)	61 <sup>(c)</sup>	55
Total roundwood removals (d) (1,000 cubic meters)	296,834	95,730	392,564
Coniferous component of removals: Of all removals (per cent) Of all industrial wood (per cent)	70 77	91 94	75 82
Total growing stock inventory (million cubic meters)	20,312	23,880	44,192
Coniferous inventory (million cubic meters)	13,891	19,370	33,261
Coniferous inventory volume (per cent)	41.8	58.2	100.0

<sup>(</sup>a) Source: FAO World Forest Inventory, 1963.

<sup>(</sup>b) Refers to commercial forest land only.

<sup>(</sup>c) Refers to classified productive forest land not reserved.

<sup>(</sup>d) Annual removals, 1960-1962.